503660700 01/22/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3707334

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
CONTROL SENSE S	OLUTIONS, INC	х. У.		01/22/2016
MR. EDWARD J. TRA	AGER III			01/22/2016
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	I/O PORT S	I/O PORT SYSTEMS PARTNERSHIP		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 7	P.O. BOX 766		
City:	MARYSVILI	MARYSVILLE		
State/Country:	WASHINGT	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98270	98270		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 4			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:50)444		
Patent Number:52)522		
Patent Number: 5		5306360		
Patent Number: 540)246		
	•			
CORRESPONDENCE				
)658-1088		
		e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s		
		658-5140		
Email:	mpe	mperrone@perronepatents.com		
Correspondent Nam	e: MAT	MATHEW R. P. PERRONE, JR.		
Address Line 1:	210	210 SOUTH MAIN STREET		
Address Line 4:	ALG	ONQUIN, ILLINOIS 60102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		Y16.0003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MATHEW R. P. PERRONE, JR.		
SIGNATURE:		/Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr./		
DATE SIGNED:		01/22/2016		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Recordation1#page1.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 22nd day of January, 2016, by and between Edward J, Trager III and Control-Sense Solutions, Inc. a corporation of Illinois which was dissolved October 11, 2013; having had an address of 30280 Darrell Rd., McHenry IL 60052; hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Trager", and I/O Port System Partnership with an address of PO Box 766, Marysville, WA 98270.

I/O Port System Partnership has the following persons with the indicated interests:

Dennis W. Anesi, Rolling Meadows, IL, 20% interest; Ronny H. Metzker, Huntington Beach, CA, 18% Interest; Edward J. Trager III, McHenry, IL, 18% Interest; Mark S. Williamsen, San Diego, CA, 20% Interest; Dennis A. Wilson, Marysville, WA, 24% Interest.

Ansan Industries Limited, is the assignee of United States patents 5,099,444; 5,220,522; 5,306,360; and 5,400,246. Dennis Wilson and Dennis Anesi are or were at least part owners of Ansan Industries Limited.

Ansan Industries Limited transferred rights in said patents to Edward J Trager III and Control-Sense Solutions, Inc.

Trager controls all rights, title, and interest in United States patents 5,099,444; 5,220,522; 5,306,360; and 5,400,246; either personally or through his corporation.

Trager, for himself and his corporation, hereby assigns all rights, title, and interest in United States patents 5,099,444; 5,220,522; 5,306,360; and 5,400,246 to the said I/O Port System Partnership.

Trager hereby acknowledges receipt of ten (\$10.00) dollars and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties, by their duly authorized agents, have initialed both pages of this agreement have signed Page 2 of this document before a Notary Public.

PATENT REEL: 037559 FRAME: 0216

State of Illinois)) ss. County of Kane)

I, Edward J, Trager III, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am acting personally and on behalf of Control-Sense Solutions, Inc., as duly authorized, and that I hereby execute this assignment to transfer the entire right, title, and interest in United States patents 5,099,444; 5,220,522; 5,306,360; and 5,400,246; to I/O Port System Partnership.

Edward J, Trager III

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22nd day of January, 2016. Mathew R PFERONE R Notary Public State of Illinois) County of Kane

I, Dennis Anesi, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am acting on behalf of I/O Port System Partnership, as duly authorized, and that I hereby accept this assignment of the entire right, title, and interest in United States patents 5,099,444; 5,220,522; 5,306,360; and 5,400,246; to I/O Port System Partnership.

Dennis Anesi

Dennis Anesi

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

22nd day of January, 2016.

Rlow RP Kenory

Prepared by and return to Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. Registration Number 22,951, 210 South Main Street, Algonquin, IL 60102

RECORDED: 01/22/2016

OFFICIAL SEAL MATHEW R P PERRONE JR NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLING'S

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/29/16